TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – 005

DESIGNATION OF OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Frankford, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, that the following newspapers of general circulation in the Township of Frankford be designated as the official newspapers for the purpose of legal advertising and notices for the Township of Frankford in the year 2024: New Jersey Herald, Newton, NJ, The Sunday Herald, Newton, NJ.

CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Frankford at their Reorganization Meeting held on January 1, 2024.

Lori Nienstedt, RMC Municipal Clerk